100KB)., and all relevant Certificate’s scanned Images (.jpeg less than 100KB or 
.PDF less than 10MB).  

Step 5: Application Preview or Modify  

Step 6: Payment Online Mode (via credit card, Debit card, net banking, UPI etc.)  

A) General/EWS/OBC Candidates - Rs.1180/- (Rupees One Thousand and One 
hundred Eighty only)  

B) SC/ST Candidates – Exempted.  

C) Persons with Disabilities - Exempted.  

 Application fee, once remitted, shall not be refunded under any circumstances. 

 Applications without the prescribed fee would not be considered and summarily